
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Oklahoma State  281          -3 
2   UNLV 282          -2 
3   Illinois 284          E 
4   Northwestern 292          +8 
5   Penn State 293          +9 
6   Texas Tech 297          +13 
7   Wake Forest 299          +15 

T8   Louisville 300          +16 
T8   Jacksonville  300          +16 
10   Michigan State 303          +19 
11   Tennessee 306          +22 
12   Cleveland State  309          +25 
13   Yale  312          +28 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Michael Feagles  Illinois  68          -3   
-  2   Garrick Higgo  UNLV  69          -2   
-  T3   Austin Eckroat  Oklahoma State  70          -1   
-  T3   Kristoffer Ventura  Oklahoma State  70          -1   
-  T3   Hurly Long  Texas Tech  70          -1   
-  T3   Matthew Wolff  Oklahoma State  70          -1   
-  T3   Harry Hall  UNLV  70          -1   
-  T8   Dylan Meyer  Illinois  71          E   
-  T8   Zach Bauchou  Oklahoma State  71          E   
-  T8   Nick Hardy  Illinois  71          E   
-  T8   Shintaro Ban  UNLV  71          E   
-  T8   JD Hughes  Penn State  71          E   
-  T13   Eric McIntosh  Northwestern  72          +1   
-  T13   Justin Kim  UNLV  72          +1   
-  T13   Everton Hawkins  Northwestern  72          +1   
-  T13   Cameron Young  Wake Forest  72          +1   
-  T13   Raul Pereda  Jacksonville  72          +1   
-  T18   Adam Blomme  Texas Tech  73          +2   
-  T18   Viktor Hovland  Oklahoma State  73          +2   
-  T18   Jack Trent  UNLV  73          +2   
-  T18   Sam Triplett  Northwestern  73          +2   
-  T18   Charles Huntzinger  Penn State  73          +2   
-  T18   Lorenzo Scalise  Tennessee  73          +2   
-  T18   Kaleb Johnson  Michigan State  73          +2   
-  T18   Alex Schaake *  Iowa  73          +2   
-  T18   Kyle Mueller *  Michigan  73          +2   
-  T27   Bryan Baumgarten  Illinois  74          +3   
-  T27   Matthias Schmid  Louisville  74          +3   
-  T27   Cole Miller  Penn State  74          +3   
-  T30   Giovanni Tadiotto  Illinois  75          +4   
-  T30   Eric Bae  Wake Forest  75          +4   
-  T30   Devin Morley  Louisville  75          +4   
-  T30   Ryan Lumsden  Northwestern  75          +4   
-  T30   Ryan Davis  Penn State  75          +4   
-  T30   Dylan Wu  Northwestern  75          +4   
-  T30   Brayden Garrison  Tennessee  75          +4   
-  T30   Nicolas Platret  Louisville  75          +4   
-  T30   Zach Schroeder *  Fort Wayne  75          +4   
-  T30   Jacob Poore *  Northern Kentucky  75          +4   
-  T30   Jules Blakely  Cleveland State  75          +4   
-  T41   Ivan Ramirez  Texas Tech  76          +5   
-  T41   Parker Gillam  Wake Forest  76          +5   
-  T41   Paul McBride  Wake Forest  76          +5   
-  T41   Simon Zach  Louisville  76          +5   

-  T41   Rhys Nevin-Wharton  Tennessee  76          +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T41   Sam Uhland  Jacksonville  76          +5   
-  T41   Michael Sakane  Jacksonville  76          +5   
-  T41   James Piot  Michigan State  76          +5   
-  T41   Eduardo Carrete  Jacksonville  76          +5   
-  T41   Will Bernstein  Yale  76          +5   
-  T51   Andrew Walker  Michigan State  77          +6   
-  T51   Charlie Green  Michigan State  77          +6   
-  T51   Joey Krecic  Cleveland State  77          +6   
-  T51   Michael Sharp  Michigan State  77          +6   
-  T51   David Kocher *  Maryland  77          +6   
-  T51   Zak Supelak  Cleveland State  77          +6   
-  T51   Matt Naumec *  Boston College  77          +6   
-  T58   Lee Detmer  Wake Forest  78          +7   
-  T58   Fredrik Nilehn  Texas Tech  78          +7   
-  T58   Henry Cassriel  Yale  78          +7   
-  T61   Alec Bard  Penn State  79          +8   
-  T61   John Murphy  Louisville  79          +8   
-  T61   Eoin Leonard  Yale  79          +8   
-  T61   James Nicholas  Yale  79          +8   
-  T61   Nick Wilkins *  Morehead State Univ  79          +8   
-  T61   Daniel Wetterich *  Ohio State  79          +8   
-  67   Anton Krecic  Cleveland State  80          +9   
-  T68   Sandy Scott  Texas Tech  81          +10   
-  T68   Peter Knade *  Maryland  81          +10   
-  T68   Patrick Flavin *  Miami University(OH)  81          +10   
-  T71   Jake Meenhorst  Tennessee  82          +11   
-  T71   Aaeri Krishnan  Jacksonville  82          +11   
-  73   Sean Wilcox  Tennessee  83          +12   
-  74   Teddy Zinsner  Yale  85          +14   
-  75   Blake Prince  Cleveland State  86          +15   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Oklahoma State 281 281

T3 Matthew Wolff (2) 70 70

T3 Kristoffer Ventura (4) 70 70

T3 Austin Eckroat (5) 70 70

T8 Zach Bauchou (3) 71 71

T18 Viktor Hovland (1) 73 73

2 UNLV 282 282

2 Garrick Higgo (4) 69 69

T3 Harry Hall (2) 70 70

T8 Shintaro Ban (1) 71 71

T13 Justin Kim (5) 72 72

T18 Jack Trent (3) 73 73

3 Illinois 284 284

1 Michael Feagles (3) 68 68

T8 Nick Hardy (1) 71 71

T8 Dylan Meyer (4) 71 71

T27 Bryan Baumgarten (2) 74 74

T30 Giovanni Tadiotto (5) 75 75

4 Northwestern 292 292

T13 Everton Hawkins (4) 72 72

T13 Eric McIntosh (5) 72 72

T18 Sam Triplett (3) 73 73

T30 Dylan Wu (1) 75 75

T30 Ryan Lumsden (2) 75 75

5 Penn State 293 293

T8 JD Hughes (3) 71 71

T18 Charles Huntzinger (2) 73 73

T27 Cole Miller (1) 74 74

T30 Ryan Davis (4) 75 75

T61 Alec Bard (5) 79 79

6 Texas Tech 297 297

T3 Hurly Long (2) 70 70

T18 Adam Blomme (5) 73 73

T41 Ivan Ramirez (4) 76 76

T58 Fredrik Nilehn (1) 78 78

T68 Sandy Scott (3) 81 81

7 Wake Forest 299 299

T13 Cameron Young (2) 72 72

T30 Eric Bae (4) 75 75

T41 Paul McBride (1) 76 76

T41 Parker Gillam (3) 76 76

T58 Lee Detmer (5) 78 78
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T8 Louisville 300 300

T27 Matthias Schmid (2) 74 74

T30 Nicolas Platret (1) 75 75

T30 Devin Morley (5) 75 75

T41 Simon Zach (3) 76 76

T61 John Murphy (4) 79 79

T8 Jacksonville 300 300

T13 Raul Pereda (1) 72 72

T41 Eduardo Carrete (2) 76 76

T41 Michael Sakane (3) 76 76

T41 Sam Uhland (4) 76 76

T71 Aaeri Krishnan (5) 82 82

10 Michigan State 303 303

T18 Kaleb Johnson (2) 73 73

T41 James Piot (3) 76 76

T51 Michael Sharp (1) 77 77

T51 Charlie Green (4) 77 77

T51 Andrew Walker (5) 77 77

11 Tennessee 306 306

T18 Lorenzo Scalise (1) 73 73

T30 Brayden Garrison (3) 75 75

T41 Rhys Nevin-Wharton (2) 76 76

T71 Jake Meenhorst (5) 82 82

73 Sean Wilcox (4) 83 83

12 Cleveland State 309 309

T30 Jules Blakely (4) 75 75

T51 Zak Supelak (3) 77 77

T51 Joey Krecic (5) 77 77

67 Anton Krecic (1) 80 80

75 Blake Prince (2) 86 86

13 Yale 312 312

T41 Will Bernstein (1) 76 76

T58 Henry Cassriel (2) 78 78

T61 James Nicholas (3) 79 79

T61 Eoin Leonard (4) 79 79

74 Teddy Zinsner (5) 85 85
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T18 Kyle Mueller (Michigan) 73 73

T18 Alex Schaake (Iowa) 73 73

T30 Jacob Poore (Northern Kentucky ) 75 75

T30 Zach Schroeder (Fort Wayne) 75 75

T51 David Kocher (Maryland) 77 77

T51 Matt Naumec (Boston College) 77 77

T61 Daniel Wetterich (Ohio State) 79 79

T61 Nick Wilkins (Morehead State Univ) 79 79

T68 Patrick Flavin (Miami University(OH)) 81 81

T68 Peter Knade (Maryland) 81 81
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Pereda JU 2.75 -1 
S. Zach Louisville 2.75 -1 
H. Long Texas Tech 2.75 -1 
S. Uhland JU 2.75 -1 
H. Hall UNLV 2.75 -1 
M. Feagles Illinois 2.75 -1 
D. Morley Louisville 2.75 -1 
M. Wolff Okla. St. 2.75 -1 
A. Schaake Iowa 3.00 E 
V. Hovland Okla. St. 3.00 E 
J. Hughes Penn State 3.00 E 
R. Lumsden N'western 3.00 E 
E. Hawkins N'western 3.00 E 
A. Walker Mich. St. 3.00 E 
B. Baumgarten Illinois 3.00 E 
C. Huntzinger Penn State 3.00 E 
L. Scalise Tennessee 3.00 E 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 3.00 E 
E. McIntosh N'western 3.00 E 
M. Schmid Louisville 3.00 E 
Z. Supelak Cleve. St. 3.25 +1 
A. Blomme Texas Tech 3.25 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Ventura Okla. St. 3.91 -1 
M. Wolff Okla. St. 3.91 -1 
M. Feagles Illinois 3.91 -1 
H. Hall UNLV 4.00 E 
E. Hawkins N'western 4.00 E 
A. Schaake Iowa 4.00 E 
N. Hardy Illinois 4.00 E 
D. Meyer Illinois 4.00 E 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 4.00 E 
G. Higgo UNLV 4.00 E 
E. McIntosh N'western 4.09 +1 
P. Gillam Wk. Forest 4.09 +1 
K. Mueller Michigan 4.09 +1 
S. Ban UNLV 4.09 +1 
C. Huntzinger Penn State 4.09 +1 
Z. Schroeder Fort Wayne 4.09 +1 
Z. Bauchou Okla. St. 4.09 +1 
R. Davis Penn State 4.09 +1 
J. Hughes Penn State 4.09 +1 
J. Kim UNLV 4.09 +1 
K. Johnson Mich. St. 4.09 +1 
R. Nevin-Wharton Tennessee 4.18 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
G. Higgo UNLV 4.00 -3 
S. Triplett N'western 4.33 -2 
H. Cassriel Yale 4.33 -2 
S. Ban UNLV 4.33 -2 
J. Poore N.Kentucky 4.33 -2 
H. Long Texas Tech 4.33 -2 
Z. Bauchou Okla. St. 4.33 -2 
C. Young Wk. Forest 4.33 -2 
B. Baumgarten Illinois 4.33 -2 
J. Trent UNLV 4.33 -2 
E. Bae Wk. Forest 4.33 -2 
J. Kim UNLV 4.67 -1 
V. Hovland Okla. St. 4.67 -1 
J. Hughes Penn State 4.67 -1 
J. Piot Mich. St. 4.67 -1 
L. Detmer Wk. Forest 4.67 -1 
G. Tadiotto Illinois 4.67 -1 
M. Feagles Illinois 4.67 -1 
B. Garrison Tennessee 4.67 -1 
K. Johnson Mich. St. 4.67 -1 
S. Zach Louisville 4.67 -1 
W. Bernstein Yale 4.67 -1 

Eagles 
M. Wolff Okla. St. 1
J. Trent UNLV 1
K. Johnson Mich. St. 1

Birdies 
H. Hall UNLV 6
G. Higgo UNLV 5
J. Hughes Penn State 5
C. Young Wk. Forest 4
M. Wolff Okla. St. 4
H. Long Texas Tech 4
M. Feagles Illinois 3
A. Blomme Texas Tech 3
S. Ban UNLV 3
V. Hovland Okla. St. 3
Z. Bauchou Okla. St. 3
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 3
N. Hardy Illinois 3
D. Meyer Illinois 3
E. Bae Wk. Forest 3
S. Triplett N'western 3
E. Hawkins N'western 3
N. Platret Louisville 3
A. Schaake Iowa 3
J. Poore N.Kentucky 3
Z. Schroeder Fort Wayne 2
N. Wilkins Morehead 2

Pars 
K. Mueller Michigan 16
M. Feagles Illinois 15
K. Ventura Okla. St. 15
R. Lumsden N'western 14
E. McIntosh N'western 14
L. Scalise Tennessee 14
D. Morley Louisville 13
M. Schmid Louisville 13
R. Pereda JU 13
M. Sakane JU 13
C. Huntzinger Penn State 13
J. Kim UNLV 13
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 13
N. Hardy Illinois 12
B. Baumgarten Illinois 12
D. Meyer Illinois 12
Z. Bauchou Okla. St. 12
G. Tadiotto Illinois 12
S. Ban UNLV 12
C. Miller Penn State 12
E. Hawkins N'western 12
S. Uhland JU 12
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2018 NCAA Regional 75.39 75

 

Total Average Scores
2018 NCAA Regional 75.39 75

 

Scarlet Course - The Ohio State University: 2018 NCAA Regional
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 430     8 51 14 2   

2 4 470   1 12 47 12 3   

3 4 427     4 52 17 2   

4 5 575     18 44 8 4 1 

5 3 230     3 46 26     

6 5 615     11 45 19     

7 4 395   1 3 42 26 3   

8 3 185     5 53 15 1 1 

9 4 427     4 44 27     

10 4 440     3 44 24 3 1 

11 4 468       39 30 5 1 

12 5 562   1 30 37 5 2   

13 3 215     4 44 25 2   

14 4 470     7 31 30 6 1 

15 4 440     6 36 29 3 1 

16 4 378     11 46 15 2 1 

17 3 220     4 43 27   1 

18 4 417     6 48 19 1 1 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 468 +0.57 

14 4 470 +0.52 

15 4 440 +0.43 

10 4 440 +0.40 

7 4 395 +0.36 

17 3 220 +0.35 

13 3 215 +0.33 

9 4 427 +0.31 

5 3 230 +0.31 

18 4 417 +0.24 

3 4 427 +0.23 

8 3 185 +0.20 

16 4 378 +0.15 

1 4 430 +0.13 

6 5 615 +0.11 

2 4 470 +0.05 

4 5 575 +0.01 

12 5 562 -0.31 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15138&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

